
 
 

June 3, 2019 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 

 

TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

 

FOR 

 

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION AND MISCELLANEOUS SITE IMPROVEMENTS 

 

FOR THE 

MORONGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

87-225 Church Street 

Thermal, CA 92274 

 

RCA Job No. 1-49-80 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract and modifies the original documents dated May 2019.  It is 

intended that all work affected by the following modifications shall conform with related provisions and 

general conditions of the contract of the original drawings and specifications.  Modify the following items 

wherever appearing in any drawing or sections of the specifications.  Acknowledge receipt of Addendum 

No. 4 in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification. 

 

 

CHANGES TO PREVIOUS ADDENDA 

 

Item No. 4.1 Reference Addendum No. 2: 

4.1.1 Item No. 2.7.1, Section 03 30 01 as issued in Addendum No. 2 supersedes Section 03 30 

01 that was part of the District Warehouse - Walk-In Freezer specifications. 

4.1.2 Item No. 2.26.1, Section 32 31 13 as issued in Addendum No. 2 supersedes Section 32 31 

13 that was part of the District Warehouse - Walk-In Freezer specifications. 

4.1.3 Item No. 2.31.1, replace per attached Sketch ASK-5. 

4.1.4 Item No. 2.31.3, replace per attached Sketch ASK-7. 

4.1.5 Item No. 2.31.4, replace per attached Sketch ASK-8. 

4.1.6 Item No. 2.34.1, replace per attached Sketch FSSK-1.0. 

4.1.7 Item No. 2.36.1, replace per attached Sketch ASK-23, ASK-24, and ASK-25.  

4.1.8 Item No. 2.36.5, replace per attached Sketch ASK-9. 

4.1.9 Item No. 2.36.8, replace per attached Sketch ASK-10. 

4.1.10 Item No. 2.37.1, replace per attached Sketch ASK-12. 

4.1.11 Item No. 2.38.3, replace per attached Sketch ASK-19. 

4.1.12 Item No. 2.39.1, replace per attached Sketch ASK-15. 



4.1.13 Item No. 2.39.3, replace per attached Sketch ASK-17. 

4.1.14 Item No. 2.41.1, replace per attached Sketch FSSK-1.0. 

4.1.15 Item No. 2.43.1, replace per attached Sketch ASK-20. 

4.1.16 Item No. 2.43.2, replace per attached Sketch ASK-21. 

4.1.17 Item No. 2.44.1, replace per attached Sketch ASK-22. 

 

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS 

 

DISTRICT OFFICE (04-11524) 

 

Item No. 4.2 Reference ASD-1.0: 

4.2.1 Detail 3 changed from existing to new per attached ASD-1.0. 

 4.2.2 Detail 6 changed from existing to new per attached ASD-1.0. 

 4.2.3  Detail 7 added aggregate subbase per attached ASD-1.0.  

    

FRIENDLY HILLS ES (04-117409) 

 

Item No. 4.3 Reference A-1.0: 

4.3.1 Added Detail 30 per attached ASK-26. 

 

 

LANDERS ES (04-117409) 

 

Item No. 4.4 Reference Sheet A-1.0: 

4.4.1 Added Detail 30 per attached ASK-26. 

  

 

YUCCA VALLEY ES (04-117409) 

 

Item No. 4.5 Reference Sheet A-1.0: 

 4.5.1  Added Detail 30 per attached ASK-26. 

 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS 

Sheets 

District Office  ASD-1.0 

 

Sketches  

Friendly Hills Shade ASK-9, ASK-10, ASK-23, ASK-24, ASK-25 

Friendly Hills Freezer ASK-5, ASK-7, ASK-8, ASK-18, ASK-26, FSSK-1.0 

Landers Freezer ASK-12, ASK-15, ASK-17, ASK-19, ASK-26, FSSK-1.0 

Yucca Valley Freezer ASK-20, ASK-21, ASK-22, ASK-26 

 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 

 



 

___________________ 

Roger Clarke, Principal 

#C-21340  



CONCRETE PAVING 2

SEE DETAIL 7
FOR MORE INFO

SEE DETAIL 7
FOR MORE INFO

2

2

FOR NEW POLE FOOTING
SEE DETAIL 19/- 2

PROVIDE NEW.
4

PROVIDE NEW.
4

SEE DET. 9/- 2

SEE DET. 7/- 2

SEE DETAIL 18/AD-1.02

(E) OR
2

2 ADDENDUM 205/16/19

N
4

N4

UNDISTURBED EARTH

AGGREGATE SUB BASE

CONCRETE PAVING W/

#3 BARS @ 18" O.C.

BOTH WAYS. PROVIDE

MEDIUM BROOM FINISH

RAN PERPENDICULAR TO

THE PATH OF TRAVEL,

TYP. U.N.O.

4"

NOTE :

FOR MORE INFO., REFER TO

SPECIFICATIONS

E
Q

.
E

Q
.

4" @ SIDEWALKS

8" @ RIBBON GUTTER

4



(E) CMU WALL

SAW CUT ALONG EGDE &

REMOVE (E) PAVING, SEE

DETAIL

(N) MASTER-BILT

WALK-IN FREEZER

MODEL NO.

LCE6120BEQRC68

1
/
4
"
:
1
2
"
 
R
O

O
F
 
S
L
O

P
E

(
E
)
 
C
O

N
C
R
E
T
E
 
P
A
D

(E) BOLLARD

(E) ASPHALT(N) CONC.

SAW CUT ALONG EGDE &

REMOVE (E) PAVING, SEE

DETAIL 8/-

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

SITE DETAILS / A

Project #:

ON DETAIL

Description :

04-25-2019

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

1-49-80

36-42

5/21/2019 2:55 PM

2

2

ASK-5

FRIENDLY HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

D-1.0

4

FOR WALL
FLASHING @ GAP
SEE DETAIL
30/A-1.0

4



SEE DETAIL

(N) CONC. CURB FLASHING DETAIL

1" CLR.

6" 6"

SITE DETAILS / A

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/21/2019 3:00 PM

04-25-2019

1-49-80

36-42

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

2

ASK-7

FRIENDLY HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

-1.0 4



SEE DETAILSITE DETAILS / A

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/28/2019 1:39 PM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

2

FRIENDLY HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ASK-8

-1.0

ASD-1.0

4

4



SEE DETAILSITE DETAILS / ASD-1.0

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/28/2019 1:30 PM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

05-28-2019

1-49-80

36-42

FRINDLY HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ASK-18

4



Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/31/2019 11:25 AM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

ENLARGED PLANS, SECTION, INT. ELEVATIONS & DETAILS/ A-1.0

6

FLASHING AT FREEZER GAP

FIRELANE_CURB.DWG

CONTINUOUS G.I. COUNTER FLASHING

@ MIN 2:20 SLOPE AWAY FROM FREEZER

SET IN SEALANT

FILL GAP WITH SEALANT

THRESHOLD

FOR MORE INFORMATION

SEE DETAIL 8/A-1.0

FILL GAP WITH SEALANT

MANUFACTURED

FREEZER DOOR

4



Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/21/2019 4:14 PM

1/4" = 1'-0"

04-25-2019

1-49-80

36-42

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

FSSK-1.0

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT FLOOR PLAN - FS.01.0

FRIENDLY HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4



5

AS-1.0

ASK-9

2

AS-1.2

7

AS-1.2 6

AS-1.2 4

4

4



AS NOTEDCONCRETE PAVEMENT DETAILS

#3 @ 18" O.C. EA. WAY
@ CENTER SLAB

2

1

ASK-10

6

7

6&7/AS-1.2



(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/31/2019 4:37 PM

Description : Scale:

Project #:

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

DSA File #:

Date:

Stamp:

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

3/16" = 1'-0"

04-116455

36-42

05-28-2019

01-49-77

AS

23

ASD-1.0

23

ASD-1.0

20

ASD-1.0

23

ASD-1.0



HANDRAIL DETAIL

HANDRAIL_DETAIL.DWG

STD. GALV.

STEEL HAND RAIL

INTERMEDIATE PIPE RAIL

1 1/2" O.D. GALV. STEEL PIPE

PER SPECS @ 5'-0" O.C. MAX.

SET IN NON-SHRINK GROUT

INSTALLED CONVEX

WHEEL GUIDE

3" DIA. x 8"

CORE HOLE

LENGTH PER SITE PLAN

30'-0" MAX.

12"

MIN.

PRIOR TO

BEND,TYP.

NOTE:

12" MIN

LEVEL

12" MIN

LEVEL

4'-0" MAX

TYP

SEE PLAN FOR HANDRAIL LOCATIONS.

ALL STEEL WORK TO BE GALVANIZED

1-1/2" O.D. GALV. STEEL PIPE

PER SPECIFICATIONS, WELD

ALL CONNECTIONS, GRIND

SMOOTH ALL JOINTS. TYP.

EDGE OF

RAMP

EDGE OF

LANDING

HANDRAIL

LAY-OUT

PER PLAN

C

L

RAMP ELEVATION

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

5/28/2019 2:08 PM

SEE DETAIL

05-28-2019

1-49-77

36-42

04-116455

2

ASK-24

SITE DETAILS/ASD-1.0

9"

AS-1.0

AS-1.0

4
4

4



TYP. CONC. RAMP FOOTING

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

5/28/2019 2:09 PM

05-28-2019

1-49-77

36-42

04-116455

SEE DETAIL

EXPANSION JOINT SEE

1/4" RADIUS

SAW-CUT EXISTING SLAB

AND REMOVE UNNECESSARY

PORTION

INSERT DOWEL DRY

INTO 9/16" DIA x4"

PRE DRILLED HOLE

FLUSH

1/2"

MAX.

TYP. CONC. JOINING EXISTING

2

ASK-25

8"

4

RAMP TO LANDING

RAMP FOOT

A

B

1'-2"

1'-2"

1/4" MAX. RADIUS TOOLED EDGE

TYP. CONC. WALK

SLAB EDGE

TOOLED JOINT PER

DETAIL 1/AS-1.2

TOOLED JOINT PER

DETAIL 1/AS-1.2

1/4" MAX. RADIUS

TOOLED EDGE

CONT. REBAR

CONT. REBAR

4



T

T

T

T

SEE DETAILOVERALL SITE PLAN / AS-1.0

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/21/2019 3:54 PM

1-49-80

36-42

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

2

05-21-2019

ASK-12

LANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

16/ASK-13 (N)
WARNING
RAILS PER 
17/ASD-1.0

ASK-15

28

4



SAW CUT ALONG EGDE &

REMOVE (E) PAVING, SEE

DETAIL 8/-

(E) BOLLARDS, TYP.

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE

(E) FLOOR DRAIN

(E) WATER HEATER

(E) CMU WALL

(N) DRAIN LINE

(E) BUILDING

(N) MASTER-BILT

WALK-IN FREEZER

MODEL NO.

LCE6120BEQRC68

1
/
4
"
:
1
2
"

R
O

O
F
 
S
L
O

P
E

(E) CONCRETE

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

1-49-80

36-42

5/21/2019 4:05 PM

ENLARGED PLANS, SECTION, INT. ELEVATIONS & DETAILS / A-1.0 ON DETAIL

2

2

ASK-15

LANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FOR WALL
FLASHING @ GAP
SEE DETAIL
30/A-1.0

4



(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

1-49-80

36-42

5/28/2019 1:42 PM

2

2

ASK-17

LANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ASD-1.0
4



SEE DETAILSITE DETAILS / ASD-1.0

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/28/2019 1:30 PM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

05-28-2019

1-49-80

36-42

LANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ASK-19

4



Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/31/2019 11:25 AM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

ENLARGED PLANS, SECTION, INT. ELEVATIONS & DETAILS/ A-1.0

6

FLASHING AT FREEZER GAP

FIRELANE_CURB.DWG

CONTINUOUS G.I. COUNTER FLASHING

@ MIN 2:20 SLOPE AWAY FROM FREEZER

SET IN SEALANT

FILL GAP WITH SEALANT

THRESHOLD

FOR MORE INFORMATION

SEE DETAIL 8/A-1.0

FILL GAP WITH SEALANT

MANUFACTURED

FREEZER DOOR

4



Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/21/2019 3:44 PM

1/4" = 1'-0"

04-25-2019

1-49-80

36-42

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

FSSK-1.0

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT FLOOR PLAN - FS.01.0

LANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4

http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf
http://kclweb.kclcad.com/CustomImage/$G8k0j9_M7U2PDa1YcDnqmQ$1HIFAAAAAAAAAAAAAAADBwUT/SpecSheets/8-frz_solid$_0$f25$_0$$_$$_0$f30$_0$v1.pdf


(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

1-49-80

36-42

5/21/2019 4:06 PM

ASK-20

YUCCA VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ENLARGED CONDENSING UNIT PAD 12/A-1.0 AS NOTED

29
ASD-1.0

4



(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

1-49-80

36-42

5/21/2019 4:06 PM

2

2

ASK-21

YUCCA VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ENLARGED SITE PLAN 6/A-1.0 AS NOTED

FOR WALL
FLASHING @ GAP
SEE DETAIL
30/A-1.0

4



SEE DETAILSITE DETAILS / ASD-1.0

Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/28/2019 1:30 PM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

05-28-2019

1-49-80

36-42

YUCCA VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ASK-22

4



Project #:

Description :

DSA APN #:

Sheet #:

Scale:

DSA File #:

Stamp:

Date:

(951) 684 4664

(760) 438 5899

3775 TENTH STREET, RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA 92501

5751 PALMER WAY, SUITE C, CARLSBAD CALIFORNIA 92010

RUHNAUCLARKE.COM

5/31/2019 11:25 AM

MORONGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

WALK-IN FREEZER INSTALLATION

ENLARGED PLANS, SECTION, INT. ELEVATIONS & DETAILS/ A-1.0

6

FLASHING AT FREEZER GAP

FIRELANE_CURB.DWG

CONTINUOUS G.I. COUNTER FLASHING

@ MIN 2:20 SLOPE AWAY FROM FREEZER

SET IN SEALANT

FILL GAP WITH SEALANT

THRESHOLD

FOR MORE INFORMATION

SEE DETAIL 8/A-1.0

FILL GAP WITH SEALANT

MANUFACTURED

FREEZER DOOR

4


